
CORRIGENDUM 
Dated 23.08.2021 

of 

Tender for procurement of plastic crates for packing and easy transportation of 
FMCG products from Warehouses/DC’s to franchisees for the Har-Hith project for 

Haryana Agro Industries Corporation Limited Ref No. 2021-08-16-01/3              
Date - 23.08.2021 Tender ID - 2021_HBC_183706_1 

 
 

Particulars Details 

Name of Bid Issuer HAICL 

Name of the Engagement Tender for procurement of plastic crates for packing and easy 
transportation of FMCG products 

from Warehouses/DC’s to franchisee’s for the Har-Hith project 
for Haryana Agro Industries 

Corporation Limited 

E-tender Publication Date 16.08.2021 

Pre-bid meeting 20.08.2021 

Corrigendum issued on 23.08.2021 

Last date & time for 

submission 
of bid 

27.08.2021 till 5:00 pm 

Manual submission of 
only additional 
documents, if 

required 

31.08.2021 till 1:00 pm 

Date of opening of E- 
technical and financial 

bid respectively 

31.08.2021 at 10:00 am & 4:00 pm (Bidders to attend in 
person or through VC) 

Source of E-tender copy 

downloading 

Tender shall be downloaded free of cost from portal 

Tender Document Fee Rs. 1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand only) 

Tender Processing fee Rs. 1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand only) 

Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees. Twenty-Five Thousand only). 
Bank Detail of HAICL for NEFT- Haryana Agro Industries 

Corporation LTD-Retail 
Punjab & Sind Bank, Sector- 5, Panchkula. 

A/c No.- 09151100731596, IFSC- PSIB0000915 

Contact Person Manager Operations and IT advisor 

  



 

Chapter Clause Content in RFP Requiring Clarification Clarification 

Chapter 2 Point D The interested bidders shall have to pay mandatorily 
e-Service fee (under document fee – Non-
refundable) of Rs.1,000/- (Rupee One Thousand 
Only) online either by using the service of secure 
electronic payments gateway which is an online 
interface between bidders and online payment 
authorization networks or by submitting a Demand 
Draft payable at par at all branches at Haryana. 

It is clarified that payment for 
EMD/ Fee is to be  online directly 
through RTGS/NEFT or OTC. Please 
refer to 'Online Payment 
Guideline' available at the 
centralized e-Procurement portal 
of GOH (Govt. of Haryana).   

Chapter 7 Technical 
Specification 

HDPE crate shall be made from unpigmented 
polypropylene.  Copolymer with density 0.90 and 
conforming to as per dimensions 

It is clarified that only HDPE crates 
are required  

Chapter 7 Technical 
Specification 

Rates will be sought in future from selected vendors 
after mutual negotiations for further requirement. 
Order will be place in multiples of 500 pcs. 

For any future requirement above 
4000 Crates quotations will be 
sought. Till then the quotations 
received in this bid will be 
considered 

Chapter 11 Other Terms 
& 
Conditions 

The Bidder shall make available appropriate 
personnel as may be required for successful 
execution of the Assignment and or as may be 
required by HAICL on specified dates, venues and 
time in order to meet the obligations of HAICL. 

It is further clarified that an 
appropriate personnel be deputed 
by the bidder for delivery and 
inspection at delivery site. 

Chapter 12 Checklist Annexure 1 of RFP Annexure 1 of the RFP to be 
considered as a draft and to be 
provided on a letterhead 

Chapter 12 Checklist Undertaking by Bidder on Falsification and non-
disclosure 

To be provided on company letter 
head 

Chapter 8- 
Eligibility Criteria 

Point 5  Bidders should have valid license approval from ISI 
Authorities  

It is advisable to have the have 
valid license approval from ISI 
Authorities but not mandatory. 

 
 

 

 


